Ag 108

STATE OF WISCONSIN ) SS STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE )

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

I, D. N. McDowell, Director of the State Department of Agriculture, and custodian of the official records of said department, do hereby certify that the annexed order adopting and amending rules relating to Eggs, Unfair Practices (Wis. Adm. Code ch. Ag 108) was duly adopted by this department on June 20, 1960.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the department at the Capitol, in the city of Madison, this 20th day of June, A. D. 1960.

J. n. Mc Nowell

## ORDER OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ADOPTING AND AMENDING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the State Department of Agriculture by section 100.20, Wis. Stats., the State Department of Agriculture hereby adopts and amends rules as follows:

SECTION 1. Section Ag 108.01 (5) of the Wisconsin administrative code is adopted to read:

Ag 108.01 (5) "Grade" and "size" mean a grade and a size prescribed in the regulations of the department (chapter Ag 90) or the U. S. Department of Agriculture (7 C.F.R. chapter 1, part 56).

SECTION 2. Section Ag 108.03 (1) (b) of the Wisconsin administrative code is amended to read:

Ag 108.03 (1) (b) The number and price per dozen of eggs of each size, if the size of the eggs was determined by or for him, and the minimum weights for individual eggs of each size if such minimum weights are greater than those prescribed for eggs of such size.

The rules contained herein shall take effect on August 1,

1960.

Dated: June 20, 1960.

STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Вy	/s/	D.	N.	McDowell
	y Director			